Chapter 150 Section 5 of the Borough Code is amended as follows:  

150-26.1(j) is replaced by:  

(j) Fee Schedule  

The initial registration fee under the provisions of this Section shall be five hundred 

dollars ($500.00). The fee for the first years renewal shall be one thousand five hundred 

dollars ($1,500.00). The fee for the second years renewal shall be three thousand dollars 

($3,000.00) and the fee for all additional renewals shall be five thousand dollars 

($5,000.00) per year.    

150-26.2(b) is replaced by: 

(b) The creditor shall be responsible for appointing an in state representative or agent